All Programs
Virginia CSA 2024 — 2025 Rate Sheet
REVISION #2

SGRAFTON

INTEGRATED HEALTH NETWORK

Berryville Psychiatric Residential Treatment (PRT)

Residential Treatment Center

Residential Treatment Center — all inclusive

$568.48/day

$1,500.00/day

Group Home Community Based, Congregate Living,
Early Periodic, Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT)

Residential Room and Board
Group Home (Daily Supervision)
Group Home (Medical/Health)
Residential Supplemental Therapies
Total

Group Home Community Based — all inclusive

Title IV-E * See IVE definitions page for more information

$79.55/day
$470.45/day
$72.00/day
$60.00/day
$682.00/day

$1,500.00/day

One on One Residential

Group Home (Daily Supervision) $470.45/day
Residential Room and Board $79.55/day
Other Residential Services
Adult Residential Varies

$42.20/hour
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Education Services

Residential Education — (Berryville PRT)
Private Day School:

Richmond Campus

Winchester RBC Campus

Intensive Behavior Support Classroom
All Inclusive Classroom

$292.50/Acad Day

$312.45/Acad Day
$312.45/Acad Day

$438.70/Acad Day
$566.50/Acad Day

Special Education Related Services

Speech Therapy (Individual) - Per Session

Group Speech Therapy (Per Child) - Per Session

Speech Therapy Consult - Per Session

Occupational Therapy (Individual) - Per Session

Group Occupational Therapy (Per Child) - Per Session

$65.00/Up to 44 minutes
$130.00/45-74 minutes
$195.00/75-104 minutes
$65.00/For each additional 30
minutes over 104 minutes

$30.00/Up to 44 minutes
$60.00/45-74 minutes
$90.00/75-104 minutes
$30.00/For each additional 30
minutes over 104 minutes

$65.00/Up to 44 minutes
$130.00/45-74 minutes
$195.00/75-104 minutes
$65.00/For each additional 30
minutes over 104 minutes

$65.00/Up to 44 minutes
$130.00/45-74 minutes
$195.00/75-104 minutes
$65.00/For each additional 30
minutes over 104 minutes

$30.00/Up to 44 minutes
$60.00/ 45-74 minutes
$90.00/75-104 minutes
$30.00/For each additional 30
minutes over 104 minutes
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Occupational Therapy Consult - Per Session

Intensive Behavior Training - Per Session

Music Therapy (Individual)
Music Therapy Group

Music Therapy Evaluation

One on One Education

$65.00/Up to 44 minutes
$130.00/45-74 minutes
$195.00/75-104 minutes
$65.00/For each additional 30
minutes over 104 minutes

$60.00/Up to 37minutes
$120.00/38-52 minutes
$180.00/53-89 minutes
$240.00/90-134 minutes
$60.00/For each additional 30
minutes over 134 minutes

$120.00/hour
$60.00/hour

$150.00/hour

$42.20/hour

Outpatient Services

Physician Services/Nurse Practitioner

Individual Therapy - Per Session

Family Therapy - without patient
Family Therapy - with patient

Group Psychotherapy Per Child

$200.00/hour

$60.00/Up to 37 minutes
$120.00/38-52 minutes
$180.00/53-89 minutes
$240.00/90-134 minutes
$60.00/ For each additional 30
minutes over 134 minutes

$120.00/hour
$120.00/hour

$60.00/hour
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Assessment/Evaluation

Speech Therapy Evaluation
Occupational Therapy Evaluation
ABA Assessment

Psychological Assessment and Testing
Intake Assessment (other)

Intake Assessment (with medical services)

$150.00/hour
$150.00/hour
$91.28/hour
$150.00/hour
$150.00/event

$225.00/event

Applied Behavior Analysis

ABA Treatment Plan

ABA Treatment (Paraprofessional)
ABA Treatment (BCBA/BCaBA)

ABA Consulting Services

ABA Clinical Supervision

ABA Treatment Plan Review Meeting
ABA Enhanced Treatment

ABA Family Training

ABA Group

ABA Social Skills Group

ABA Multiple Family Group

$60.00/hour
$60.00/hour
$93.92/hour
$150.00/hour
$60.00/hour
$60.00/hour
$60.00/hour
$88.76/hour
$60.00/hour
$60.00/hour

$20.56/hour
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Other Services
Transportation S.62.5/mile
Staff Time $42.20/hour
School Transportation $75.00/day
IEP Data Entry $200.00/event
One on One Residential $42.20/hour
Ukeru Systems, Organizational $5,000.00/day plus expenses

Consulting Team

Please see CSA Service Fee Directory for additional services offered.
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July 1, 2024
IV-E RATE BREAKDOWN FOR RESIDENTIAL GROUP HOMES

Room and Board ($79.55 daily) — includes semi-private room, 3 meals and 2 snacks per day, and personal
care items.

Daily Supervision ($470.45) - a resident to staff ratio as required by DBHDS, 1:4 awake hours and 1:6
sleeping hours, with documented supervision checks every 15-minutes.

Supplemental Therapies (including Internal Case Management) ($60.00) also referred to as “7
Interventions” billed to Virginia Medicaid.

Medical Counseling ($72.00) to include 24-hour nursing staff billed to Virginia Medicaid.

The total combined charge rate for the Group Homes is $602.45 per day and this amount agrees to our
contract with DMAS EPSDT and our charge rates with Virginia CSA’s.

Cost billed to Medicaid — Supplemental Therapies ($60.00) + Medical Counseling ($72.00) = $132.00
Cost billed to Agency — Room and Board ($79.55) + Daily Supervision ($470.45) = $550.00



