

Berryville Psychiatric Residential Treatment (PRT)	
Residential Treatment Center	\$568.48/day
Residential Treatment Center – all inclusive	\$1,500.00/day

Group Home Community Based, Congregate Living, Early Periodic, Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT)		
Residential Room and Board		\$79.55/day
Group Home (Daily Supervision)		\$470.45/day
Group Home (Medical/Health)		\$72.00/day
Residential Supplemental Therapies		\$60.00/day
	Total	\$682.00/day
Group Home Community Based – all inclusive		\$1,500.00/day
Title IV-E * See IVE definitions page for more information		
Group Home (Daily Supervision)		\$470.45/day
Residential Room and Board		\$79.55/day

Other Residential Services	
Adult Residential	Varies
One on One Residential	\$42.20/hour



Education Services	
Residential Education – (Berryville PRT)	\$292.50/Acad Day
Private Day School: Richmond Campus	\$312.45/Acad Day
Winchester RBC Campus	\$312.45/Acad Day
Intensive Behavior Support Classroom All Inclusive Classroom	\$438.70/Acad Day \$566.50/Acad Day

Special Education Related Services	
Speech Therapy (Individual) - Per Session	\$65.00/Up to 44 minutes \$130.00/45-74 minutes \$195.00/75-104 minutes \$65.00/For each additional 30 minutes over 104 minutes
Group Speech Therapy (Per Child) - Per Session	\$30.00/Up to 44 minutes \$60.00/45-74 minutes \$90.00/75-104 minutes \$30.00/For each additional 30 minutes over 104 minutes
Speech Therapy Consult - Per Session	\$65.00/Up to 44 minutes \$130.00/45-74 minutes \$195.00/75-104 minutes \$65.00/For each additional 30 minutes over 104 minutes
Occupational Therapy (Individual) - Per Session	\$65.00/Up to 44 minutes \$130.00/45-74 minutes \$195.00/75-104 minutes \$65.00/For each additional 30 minutes over 104 minutes
Group Occupational Therapy (Per Child) - Per Session	\$30.00/Up to 44 minutes \$60.00/ 45-74 minutes \$90.00/75-104 minutes \$30.00/For each additional 30 minutes over 104 minutes



Occupational Therapy Consult - Per Session	\$65.00/Up to 44 minutes
	\$130.00/45-74 minutes
	\$195.00/75-104 minutes
	\$65.00/For each additional 30
	minutes over 104 minutes
Intensive Behavior Training - Per Session	\$60.00/Up to 37minutes
	\$120.00/38-52 minutes
	\$180.00/53-89 minutes
	\$240.00/90-134 minutes
	\$60.00/For each additional 30
	minutes over 134 minutes
Music Therapy (Individual)	\$120.00/hour
Music Therapy Group	\$60.00/hour
Music Therapy Evaluation	\$150.00/hour
One on One Education	\$42.20/hour

Outpatient Services		
Physician Services/Nurse Practitioner	\$200.00/hour	
Individual Therapy - Per Session	\$60.00/Up to 37 minutes \$120.00/38-52 minutes \$180.00/53-89 minutes \$240.00/90-134 minutes \$60.00/ For each additional 30 minutes over 134 minutes	
Family Therapy - without patient	\$120.00/hour	
Family Therapy - with patient	\$120.00/hour	
Group Psychotherapy Per Child	\$60.00/hour	



Assessment/Evaluation	
Speech Therapy Evaluation	\$150.00/hour
Occupational Therapy Evaluation	\$150.00/hour
ABA Assessment	\$91.28/hour
Psychological Assessment and Testing	\$150.00/hour
Intake Assessment (other)	\$150.00/event
Intake Assessment (with medical services)	\$225.00/event

Applied Behavior Analysis	
ABA Treatment Plan	\$60.00/hour
ABA Treatment (Paraprofessional)	\$60.00/hour
ABA Treatment (BCBA/BCaBA)	\$93.92/hour
ABA Consulting Services	\$150.00/hour
ABA Clinical Supervision	\$60.00/hour
ABA Treatment Plan Review Meeting	\$60.00/hour
ABA Enhanced Treatment	\$60.00/hour
ABA Family Training	\$88.76/hour
ABA Group	\$60.00/hour
ABA Social Skills Group	\$60.00/hour
ABA Multiple Family Group	\$20.56/hour



REVISION #2

Other Services	
Transportation	\$.62.5/mile
Staff Time	\$42.20/hour
School Transportation	\$75.00/day
IEP Data Entry	\$200.00/event
One on One Residential	\$42.20/hour
Ukeru Systems, Organizational Consulting Team	\$5,000.00/day plus expenses

Please see CSA Service Fee Directory for additional services offered.



July 1, 2024

IV-E RATE BREAKDOWN FOR RESIDENTIAL GROUP HOMES

Room and Board (\$79.55 daily) – includes semi-private room, 3 meals and 2 snacks per day, and personal care items.

Daily Supervision (\$470.45) - a resident to staff ratio as required by DBHDS, 1:4 awake hours and 1:6 sleeping hours, with documented supervision checks every 15-minutes.

Supplemental Therapies (including Internal Case Management) (\$60.00) also referred to as "7 Interventions" billed to Virginia Medicaid.

Medical Counseling (\$72.00) to include 24-hour nursing staff billed to Virginia Medicaid.

The total combined charge rate for the Group Homes is \$602.45 per day and this amount agrees to our contract with DMAS EPSDT and our charge rates with Virginia CSA's.

Cost billed to Medicaid – Supplemental Therapies (\$60.00) + Medical Counseling (\$72.00) = \$132.00 Cost billed to Agency – Room and Board (\$79.55) + Daily Supervision (\$470.45) = \$550.00